# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ADOLPH ACKERMANN	01/14/2013
PHILIPPE MENTEUR	01/17/2013
MANMOHAN DHAR	12/08/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14347526

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-945-6000

**Email:** patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011P00881WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN Y. HAN
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Y. Han/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2011P00881WOUS\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2011P00881WOUS\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2011P00881WOUS\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 502740231 REEL: 032533 FRAME: 0132

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transfe	r the entire and exclusive	right, title, and interest in the following to	Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place of	f business at High Tech C	ampus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherla	inds, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, is	ncluding any nominees (c	ollectively "the Assignee") my/our inventio	on for which an application:
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
	e/us on	0101010110101010101010101010	
		aving a Serial No	
was filed on. 26 Se	p 2012, having an Interna	tional Application No. PCT/IB2012/05511	9,
and all rights in and to	said application, and all c	other United States, foreign and internations	il patent applications associated
therewith, based therec	m, or claiming priority the	erefrom including, but not limited to, any a	nd all provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions,	continuations, continuation	ons-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and e	extensions thereof, and the right
claim priority thereto, applications.	and the entire and exclusi	ve right, title, and interest in and to any and	all patents granted on these
		e officials in the United States and in any ar o the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that	•
extent. Upon request a legal proceedings inclu	t the expense of the Assig ding patent prosecution a convenient for securing	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, t gnee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a ctions and infringement actions, and do all and maintaining patents on the foregoing in	all rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we I	save the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
1/14/2013	(sign name here)	Robert Adolph Cake	UUCUU
Date ,	(print name here)	Robert Adolph ACKERMANN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Philippe MENTEUR	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

Manmohan DHAR

(print name here)

Date

, Assignor

to

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and tra	insfer the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in the following to	Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a pla	ce of business at High Tech Can	npus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherla	ands, its successors, assigns, and
legal representativ	es, including any nominees (col	lectively "the Assignee") my/our invention	on for which an application:
was executed by was filed on		ring a Serial Noonal Application No. PCT/IB2012/0551	
therewith, based the provisionals divisi	nereon, or claiming priority there ons, continuations, continuations	ner United States, foreign and internations efrom including, but not limited to, any a s-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and eright, title, and interest in and to any and	nd all provisionals, non- extensions thereof, and the right to
	Patent when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any a the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that	<del>-</del>
extent. Upon required legal proceedings necessary, desirab thereto in the Assi	nest at the expense of the Assign- including patent prosecution act le, or convenient for securing an	e Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, the earth of the agree to execute all papers, take ions and infringement actions, and do all and maintaining patents on the foregoing in the above rights.	all rightful oaths, testify in all other such acts which may be
Date /	(sign name here) (print name here)	Robert Adolph ACKERMANN	, Assignor
///) /2//3 Dage	Philope Menteur (print name here)	Philippe My YTEUR	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Manmohan DHAR	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

N.V., having a place of	husiness at High Tech Car	gur, the, and meres in the following to Kouli mpus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands,	its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, ins	cluding any nominees (col	lectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for	which an application:
is executed concurre			
	us or		
		ving a Scrial No.	we.
🔀 was filed on. 26 Sep	2012, having an Internati	onal Application No. PCT/IB2012/955119,	
therewith, based thereor provisionals divisions, c	, or claiming priority ther ontinuations, continuation	ner United States, foreign and international pat efrom including, but not limited to, any and ali is-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and exten eright, title, and interest in and to any and all p	provisionals, non- sions thereof, and the right to
4.		officials in the United States and in any and all the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its	,
extent. Upon request as legal proceedings inclu-	the expense of the Assign ling patent prosecution ac	ne Assignee to emoy the foregoing right, title, a nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all right tions and infringement actions, and do all other ad maintaining patents on the foregoing invent	ghtful ouths, testify in all r such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ive the full right to convey	y the above rights.	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Robert Adolph ACKERMANN	, Assignor
San Season	Christi status stores	and the contraction of the contraction of the	A committee one

Page 1 of 1

Philippe MENTEUR

Manmobas DHAR

(print name here)

MANIMOHAN (print name here)

> PATENT REEL: 032533 FRAME: 0135

, Assignor

. Assignor